www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313
LED COB STRIP 840L 24W 12mm RGBWWCW IP20 24VDC
SKU: X7010802-024
ApplicAtion
chip Qty
cRi
ViSible dimenSionS (W×h)
 oRigin
cct
pcb lAyeR
WARRAnty
poWeR
dimmAble
oUtlet method
cUtting length
indoor
840chips/m
Ra >90
12 × 1.9mm
china
R: 630-640nm / g:520-530nm / b:450-455nm / W:3000K / c:6000K
double Fpc
5 years
12W+6W+6W/m (max)
yes
double-ended 6-color single wire, 15cm long
41.65mm
ip RAting
VoltAge
lUmen
totAl length
ip20
24Vdc
R:135lm / g:320lm / b: 53lm / W:480lm / c: 480lm
5m/Roll
general information
illuminant
Dimensions
5
years 2024
Vdc dimmable90
12mm
41.65mm
1.9mm
Μήκος κοπής
Cutting length
3000K
RGB
6000K
12mm
41.65mm
1.9mm
Μήκος κοπής
Cutting length
3000K
RGB
6000K
12mm
41.65mm
1.9mm
Μήκος κοπής
Cutting length
3000K
RGB
6000K
total length
Συνολικό μήκος
5m
1
www.barislight.eu I info@barislight.eu Ι +30 2610 317313
LED COB STRIP 840L 24W 12mm RGBWWCW IP20 24VDC
• Sanan chip.
• 840chips of Rgb color and cct adjustable color in linear arrangement, integrated package, uniform light color, no spot.
• High thermal conductivity flexible circuit board design, which can be bent freely and is easy to install.
• chips directly mounted in pcb and beam angle up to 140d.
• dc24V constant voltage design, safe and low voltage, small voltage drop, standard cascade of 5 meters
• Genuine 3M glue, easy to install, firm and long-lasting
• during the installation process, sharp objects should not come
in contact with the surface of the light strip to avoid damaging
the colloid and causing defects.
• Avoid exposing the colloid in the light-emitting area to high-tem-
perature objects to prevent scalding and maintain strip efficiency.
• choose a dc 24V regulated power supply with appropriate
power based on the length of the installed light strips. ensure
that the total power of each power supply driving the light strips
does not exceed 90% of the rated power.
• Select a dual-color temperature controller with appropriate
power for control based on the number of installed light strips.
ensure that the single-channel (single color) current and total
current do not exceed 85% of the controller's nominal current.
• pay attention to damp-proof and waterproof measures.
• Don’t tear repeatedly once the cob strips fixed.
150mm 150mm5000mm (Max)
12mm
12mm
1.9m
m
3.6mm
41.65mm
features
ProDuct size chart(unit: mm)
caution
installation
5000mm (Max)
5000mm (Max)
5000mm (Max)
DC24V Driver
Controller
L
L + -
N
N
PE
PE
• it is strictly prohibited to bend or twist the light strip over a
short distance to avoid damaging the rubber strip or the in-
ternal electrical structure of the chip, as shown in the picture
below.
• When bending, ensure a length of less than 1cm, as shown
in the picture below.
2